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Sunday 5:45 pm Buffaloe Lanes North Lanes1-20
USBC Certification:

Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch Year-To-Date
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins WON
1 6 18 Slaughter GANG! 7 0 720 142 2772 2346 7
2 10 15 Temperamental 7 0 654 202 2624 2018 7
3 9 5 That Team 6 1 708 152 2720 2264 6
4 14 19 Untouchables 5 2 673 184 2713 2161 5
5 16 10 Team 10 5 2 565 282 2703 1857 5
6 12 1 3 Pin Split 5 2 727 136 2568 2160 5
7 2 11 Struggle Bus 5 2 701 160 2505 2025 5
8 1 3 Spare Time 5 2 728 135 2421 1707 5
9 20 14 Cereal Killaz 4 3 582 266 2627 1829 4
10 11 8 Heavy Hitters 4 3 572 276 2475 1674 4
11 4 13 Beat Ray & Pedro 3 4 616 235 2615 1910 3
12 17 7 No Time to Spare 3 4 741 123 2482 2167 3
13 5 9 Rolling Rebels 2 5 567 279 2628 1791 2
14 15 20 Royal Crush 2 5 665 192 2577 2001 2
15 3 2 Stay Ready 2 5 743 121 2523 2160 2
16 13 4 Strike City Rollers 2 5 658 198 2409 1926 2
17 8 12 Spare Time #2 2 5 530 305 2400 1485 2
18 18 6 Changing Lanes 1 6 713 149 2559 2112 1
19 7 17 Bowl Movements 0 7 659 189 2561 1994 0
20 19 16 Team 16 0 7 716 145 2511 2076 0
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP  LastWk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP  Last Wk

Lanes = Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON

1-2 3 Pin Split 776 913 879 2568 5 <--->  Stay Ready 853 847 823 2523 2

34 Spare Time 846 816 759 2421 5 <--->  Strike City Rollers 744 790 875 2409 2

5-6 That Team 925 908 887 2720 6 <---> Changing Lanes 810 908 841 2559 1

7-8 No Time to Spare 778 883 821 2482 3 <---> Heavy Hitters 824 806 845 2475 4
9-10  Rolling Rebels 800 916 912 2628 2 <--> Team 10 915 934 854 2703 5
11-12  Struggle Bus 799 816 890 2505 5 <---> Spare Time #2 824 786 790 2400 2
13-14  Beat Ray & Pedro 891 826 898 2615 3 <> Cereal Killaz 929 826 872 2627 4
1516  Temperamental 840 873 911 2624 7 <--> Team 16 827 852 832 2511 0
17-18  Bowl Movements 831 839 891 2561 0 <-->  Slaughter GANG! 842 875 1055 2772 7
19-20  Untouchables 890 869 954 2713 5 <--> Royal Crush 830 870 877 2577 2

Lane Assignments

wko2 08/31 3-11 2-13 9-18 17-12 515 81 419 20-10 7-6 16-14
Wk03 09/07 8-13 11-19 157 10-6 20-18 3-17 2-16 14-5 9-12 1-4

Individual High Averages

Men 242.00 Dartez Moore 232.33 Adam Kayarian 227.00 Jaeson Dollar
Women 195.00 Megan Gunther 190.33 Angela Hunter 171.33 Tabitha Helton
Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handi ri
913 Slaughter GANG! 2346 Slaughter GANG! 1055 Slaughter GANG! 2772 Slaughter GANG!
778 No Time to Spare 2264 That Team 954 Untouchables 2720 That Team
777 3 Pin Split 2167 No Time to Spare 934 Team 10 2713 Untouchables
Scratch Game ratch Seri Handicap Game Handi ri
Men 289 Adam Kayarian 726 Dartez Moore
259 Ryan Fairley Sr 697 Adam Kayarian
258 Pedro Hernandez 681 Jaeson Dollar
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Women 247 Megan Gunther
220 Angela Hunter

198 Tabitha Helton

585 Megan Gunther
571 Angela Hunter
514 Tabitha Helton

Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game

913 Slaughter GANG!
778 No Time to Spare
777 3 Pin Split

2346 Slaughter GANG!
2264 That Team
2167 No Time to Spare

Team Handicap Series

1055 Slaughter GANG!
954 Untouchables
934 Team 10

Bowlers must have a minimum of 12 games (before bowling) to be listed for high handicap game and series.

Scratch Game

Scratch Series

Handicap Game

2772 Slaughter GANG!
2720 That Team
2713 Untouchables

Handicap Series

Men 289 Adam Kayarian 726 Dartez Moore

259 Ryan Fairley Sr 697 Adam Kayarian

258 Pedro Hernandez 681 Jaeson Dollar
Women 247 Megan Gunther 585 Megan Gunther

220 Angela Hunter 571 Angela Hunter

198 Tabitha Helton 514 Tabitha Helton

Team Rosters
To Raise To Drop HDCP

Name _Avg _HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - 3 Pin Split
Tabitha Helton bk167 47 514 3 518 511 157 159 198 514 655
Sami Gunther bk162 52 471 3 477 470 163 159 149 471 627
Ron Van Atta Jr bk206 12 558 3 564 557 143 212 203 558 594
James M. Helton Il bk192 25 617 3 619 612 177 247 193 617 692
2 - Stay Ready
Angela D. Hunter bk177 38 571 3 575 568 184 220 167 571 685
Ronnie Horne bk185 31 487 3 491 484 174 131 182 487 580
Kelvin Galberth bk184 32 526 3 530 523 181 162 183 526 622
Greg Graves bk197 20 576 3 582 575 193 213 170 576 636
3 - Spare Time
Matthew Morton 169 45 507 3 513 506 188 165 154 507 642
Corey Gupton bk181 35 0 0 vi10 v110 v110 330 600
Andrea Mosley bk173 42 0 0 vi10 v110 v110 330 600
Jon Tabat bk205 13 540 3 546 539 200 193 147 540 579
4 - Strike City Rollers
James Muhammad bk174 41 495 3 501 494 121 162 212 495 618
Edwin Douglas bk175 40 540 3 546 539 202 137 201 540 660
Steve Taylor bk177 38 471 3 477 470 126 172 173 471 585
Vanessa Gregory bk132 79 0 0 0 0
Ken Tuck bk173 42 420 3 426 419 134 158 128 420 546
5 - That Team
Valencia Lightsey bk155 58 464 3 466 459 156 148 160 464 638
Ryan Fairley Sr bk186 30 651 3 657 650 212 259 180 651 741
Justin Johnson bk169 45 504 3 510 503 194 140 170 504 639
Lamont Johnson bk198 19 645 3 651 644 211 209 225 645 702
6 - Changing Lanes
Bobby Cozart bk190 27 573 3 579 572 184 201 188 573 654
Cookie Fuentes bk157 56 456 3 462 455 144 131 181 456 624
Wayne Newsom bk184 32 567 3 573 566 165 213 189 567 663
Marcus Johnson bk182 34 516 3 522 515 168 214 134 516 618
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Name

7 - No Time to Spare
John D. O'Neal
Anthony Myers
Jeff Williams
Darrell Avery
Joey L. Taylor

8 - Heavy Hitters
Sandy Frazier
Dwight Frazier
Dwight Bailey Jr
Michael Hood II
9 - Rolling Rebels
Keionna Lee
Aaron Crawley
Lateisha Fisher
Gary Fisher Jr

10 - Team 10
Andrew Helfen
Sidd Krishnan
Christy Hill

JC Wilson

11 - Struggle Bus
Jason Wheeler
Jordan Scales
Michael K. Leggett
Bryan Lighton

12 - Spare Time #2
LeAnne Bissette
Keith Bissette
Tine Hoffman
VACANT

13 - Beat Ray & Pedro
Nick Price
Brittney Welsh
Timothy Cerniglia
Adam Kayarian
14 - Cereal Killaz
Lucas Palso
Shannon Dollar
Demitric Martin
Jaeson Dollar

15 - Temperamental
Angela Carter
Brandi Carter
Matt Carter

JR Carter

16 - Team 16
Josh Clary

Carol Dupree
Mark Dupree
Chris Henley
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Avg

bk176
191
178

bk196

bk212

110
bk154
bk151
bk157

115
139
bk147
bk166

bk125
bk135
bk133
bk172

bk165
bk163
bk190
bk183

bk100
bk142
bk178

110

bk189
96
124
bk207

bk134

98
bk153
bk197

bk131
bk127
bk186
bk210

bk169
bk150
bk179
bk218

HDCP

39
26
37
21

7

99
59
62
56

94
72
65
48

85
76
78
43

49
51
27
33

108
70
37
0

27
111
86
11

109
60
20

80
83
30

45
63
36

Starlight Mixed 25-26 Page 3
To Raise To Drop HDCP
Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

0 0 0 0
575 3 577 570 192 188 195 575 653
536 3 538 531 171 193 172 536 647
503 3 505 498 150 172 181 503 566

0 0 0 0

0 0 vi10 v110 v110 330 600
459 3 465 458 143 133 183 459 636
447 3 453 446 163 135 149 447 633
438 3 444 437 141 161 136 438 606
346 3 350 343 122 117 107 346 628
418 3 422 415 115 161 142 418 634
466 3 470 463 128 169 169 466 661
561 3 567 560 156 190 215 561 705
451 3 455 448 164 157 130 451 706
553 3 557 550 162 189 202 553 781
347 3 349 342 129 121 97 347 581
506 3 508 501 178 185 143 506 635
482 3 484 477 135 162 185 482 629
528 3 534 527 204 161 163 528 681
506 3 508 501 144 173 189 506 587
509 3 51 504 156 160 193 509 608
299 3 301 294 113 99 87 299 623
373 3 377 370 124 116 133 373 583
483 3 489 482 172 156 155 483 594

0 0 v1i10 v110 v110 330 600
552 3 558 551 171 191 190 552 633
288 3 294 287 94 104 90 288 621
373 3 377 370 102 103 168 373 631
697 3 701 694 280 193 215 697 730
407 3 409 402 147 115 145 407 638
296 3 298 291 60 103 124 296 623
445 3 449 442 226 106 113 445 625
681 3 687 680 221 236 224 681 741
385 3 389 382 125 99 161 385 625
399 3 405 398 153 126 120 399 648
586 3 590 583 170 202 214 586 676
648 3 654 647 190 244 214 648 675
570 3 576 569 189 158 223 570 705
113 3 415 408 124 160 129 413 602
527 3 529 522 179 193 155 527 635
566 3 568 561 190 196 180 566 569
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Name

17 - Bowl Movements
Dee Fulcher

Don Riley

VACANT

Gus Vandermeeren
18 - Slaughter GANG!
Erick Alvarenga-Cadiz
Ray Evans

Pedro Hernandez
Megan R. Gunther
19 - Untouchables
Ramiro Ortiz Jr

Luis Spina

Eric Spina

Dartez Moore

20 - Royal Crush
Debbie Price

Randi Shedd

Patric San Miguel
David Zeilinger

EYH Men Division 1: Division1

Name

Damon Y. Godfrey
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To Raise To Drop HDCP

_Avg _HDCP. Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
bk181 35 475 3 479 472 138 183 154 475 580
bk177 38 558 3 564 557 190 178 190 558 672
110 Q0 0 0 v110 v110 v110 330 600
bk191 26 631 3 635 628 204 179 248 631 709
bk191 26 547 3 551 544 179 170 198 547 625
bk175 40 543 3 549 542 153 180 210 543 663
bk196 21 671 3 673 666 176 237 258 671 734
bk158 55 585 3 591 584 192 146 247 585 750
126 84 379 3 383 376 128 115 136 379 631
bk150 63 525 3 531 524 184 177 164 525 714
bk189 27 531 3 537 530 1771 138 222 531 612
bk208 10 726 3 732 725 223 255 248 726 756
bk140 72 443 3 445 438 136 164 143 443 659
bk164 50 447 3 453 446 143 143 161 447 597
bk163 51 591 3 597 590 167 214 210 591 744
bk198 19 520 3 524 517 192 157 171 520 577

Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Division1

High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP

Avg HDCP Pins Gms _Game _Sers _ Game Sers -1- -2- -3- _Total _ Total
bk196 21 553 3 225 553 160 225 168 553 616
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